mortgage repricing despite TLTRO roll

off and wider issuance spreads

Comments

Average interest earning assets, in € bn1

Evolution of Group NIM and average interest earning assets

Net interest margin, in %2

1.37%

1.14% 1.11%

1.23%
1.15% 1.17% 1.22% 1.19%

1.39%

962 967
946

980

Q3 2020 Q2 2022Q4 2020 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021

967

Q1 2022

962

924

904
919

Q2 2020

923

Q1 2021

913

946

971

1 Average balances for each quarter are calculated based upon month-end balances
2 Reported net interest income expressed as a percentage of average interest earning assets

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Q2 2022 Fixed Income Investor Call
July 29, 2022

8

NII sensitivity shows incremental revenue upside
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

— Revenue change grows larger over time

due to cumulative effect of hedge

rollovers

— Incremental NII increases decline as

rates normalize

— Impact of deposit repricing as well as

current behavioral assumptions already

included

— Active management on deposit margins

and pass through would add further

upside potential from rising rates

CommentsNet interest income (NII) sensitivity1,2

~330

2023

~(210)

~90

2022

~(50)
~(190)

~180 ~210

2024

~(250)

2025

+25bps shift in yield curve

-25bps shift in yield curve

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve2

2022 2025

~5

~220

EUR

2022 2025

~60 ~50

2022 2025

~25

~60

USD Other

1 Includes impact of extended TLTRO funding
2 Based on a static balance sheet per May 2022 versus current market-implied forward rates as per June 30, 2022

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Q2 2022 Fixed Income Investor Call
July 29, 2022

9

Strong liquidity position in line with targets

224 217 207 214 207

TargetQ3 2021 Q4 2021Q2 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022

591 593 602 607 596

TargetQ1 2022Q2 2021 Q4 2021Q3 2021 Q2 2022

— Liquidity remains robust and aligned with

targeted levels, despite recent market

volatility

— Liquidity coverage ratio and high-quality

liquid assets moderately decreased during

the quarter mainly driven by loan growth; this

was partially offset by deposit inflows and

increased issuances

— Net stable funding ratio moving towards

targeted level quarter on quarter

— Diversified and stable funding benefits from:

— Stable deposit funding

— Longer-term capital market issuances

— Extended utilization of low-cost TLTRO

funding

Liquidity coverage ratio1

Net stable funding ratio2